

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203



Telephone: 313 252-0050 Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Glenda McDonald, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

Per Wayne County Local Public Health Department Guidance and to comply with changes to the Open Meetings Act:

Effective January 1, 2022 – Meetings must be held with the voting members inperson.

This meeting will be held in-person and via Zoom members of the public can join by following the instructions on the City Council webpage @

www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council
In-Person and Virtual Workshop Meeting
City Council Chambers 2nd floor
12050 Woodward Avenue
Monday, November 21, 2022 5:30 p.m.

Items to be discussed:

- 1. NEWCC CLT Discussion and Land purchase.
- 2. Ground Solar Ordinance discussion.

Good and Welfare

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203
Telephone: 313 252-0050

Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Glenda McDonald, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2

Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

CITY OF MICHLAND PARK

2022 NOT 15 P 3: 09

Per Wayne County Local Public Health Department Guidance and to comply with changes to the Open Meetings Act:

Effective: January 1, 2022 - Meetings must be held with the voting members in-person.

This meeting will be held in-person and via Zoom. Members of the public can join by following the instructions on the City Council webpage at www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council
In-Person and Virtual Regular Meeting
City Council Chambers 2nd floor
12050 Woodward Avenue
Monday, November 21, 2022
7:00 p.m.
MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Proposed MinutesIn-person and Virtual Regular Meeting October 17, 2022.Special Meeting October 27, 2022.

Mayor Yopp may speak to council.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

V. ORDINANCE:

- a. Final Reading- Amending Chapter 208 by adding Section 208.11 to adopt policies and procedures for the sale of real property, other than vacant lots.
- b. Final Reading –Amending Chapter 874.02, 874.04, 874.07 and 874.10 to allow for street vendors.

VI. ADMINISTRATION:

- a. Resolution to accept the Detroit Area Agency on Aging Senior Solutions grant.
- b. Resolution to apply for Spark Grant.

VII. FINANCE:

- a. Submission of monthly financial statement September 30, 2022.
- b. Submission of monthly financial statement October 31,2022.

VIII. LEGAL:

- a. Request closed session re: settlement of the lawsuits for Michael Niewolak vs. City of Highland Park and Opelton Parker vs. City of Highland Park.
- b. Resolution to approve the settlement of the lawsuit Opelton Parker v. City of Highland Park, et at.
- c. Resolution to approve the settlement of the lawsuit Michael Niewolak vs. City of Highland Park, et al

IX. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:

Resolution to approve John E. Green Co. to repair backflow issues at 13233 Hamilton at a cost not to exceed \$9,080.

X. TREASURER:

Resolution to approve the proposed millage rate for a legal judgment that was ordered to the December 1, 2022 property tax roll.

XI. WATER DEPARTMENT:

- a. Resolution for submittal of the 2022 State High Water Infrastructure grant program to the State of Michigan department of (EGLE).
- b. Resolution to adopt the FY2023 Water Department budget and rates as requested by the Water Department.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining to any subject.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS	:	
ADJOURNMENT:	Moved by	Supported by